

Caldwell County Commission

Caldwell County Courthouse 49 East Main, PO Box 67 Kingston, Missouri 64650 816-586-3001 fax

CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Monday, April 10, 2023

1. CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner Dale Akey called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M.

2. ROLL CALL

Presiding Commissioner Akey – present Western Commissioner Hibler – present Eastern Commissioner Abbott – arrived at 8:58 a.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/MINUTES

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the agenda. Commissioner Akey seconded. Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes. The motion passed.

5. REGULAR AGENDA

Commissioner Hibler moved to go into closed session to discuss on-going litigation with Brady Kopek. Commissioner Akey seconded the motion. Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Akey-yes. The motion passed.

Assessor Beverly Alden and Commissioner Abbott joined the closed session.

Commissioner Hibler moved to go out of closed session. Commissioner Abbott seconded the motion. Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Akey-yes. Commissioner Abbott-yes. The motion passed.

Commissioners met with Sheriff Mitch Allen to discuss the contract for housing federal inmates. Presiding Commissioner Akey signed the contract. Sheriff Allen also discussed the K9 kennel grant and the Caldwell County Detention Center insurance deductible.

Commissioners called Colt Arnold with Buildings and Grounds to discuss the repairs on the Explorer.

Commissioner Akey will attend the ACCD 911 meeting at 1:00 p.m.

Page | 1

6. ADJOURNMENT

With no other business before the Commission, the meeting was adjourned at 10:55 a.m..

Dale Akey, Presiding Commissioner

Rex Hibler, Western Commissioner

Jamy Aubrey, Clerk to the Commission

Jonathan Abbott, Eastern Commissioner



